

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1877 of 1990

Appellant :- Hari Om @ Lallu & Anr.

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V K Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- D G A

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.

This appeal was filed by Sri V.K. Chaturvedy, who after being elevated has retired.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs.10,000/- against the appellants through Senior Superintendent of Police, Agra directing him to depute responsible officer for execution of the bailable warrant and ensuring the presence of the appellants personally or through their counsel before the Court on 12.3.2019.

Meanwhile, Registry shall summon the record of Trial Court and information be sent to the concerned Judge and also to the concerned District Judge about sending record. After receiving the record, registry shall prepare the paper book.

Order Date :- 18.12.2018

Fhd.