

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1877 of 1990

Appellant :- Hari Om @ Lallu And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V K Chaturvedi, Vaibhav Kumar Pandey, Yanendra Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- D G A

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Shree Prakash Singh, J.

List revised. No one is present on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Perused the office report dated 28.01.2021, according to which appellants were released on bail on given undertaking.

Today, no one is present to press this appeal even in revised call.

Letailable warrant be issued against the appellant no. 1 Hari Om @ Lallu son of Sri Basant Lal and appellant no. 2 Suresh @ Sukha son of Jagdish through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned. The Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to send a compliance report within four weeks. In case of arrest or surrender, the appellants shall be released on bail on their furnishing a personal bond and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned and subject to an undertaking that they shall appear in person or through their counsel before this Court on the next date fixed.

List on 12.01.2022 along with office report.

A copy of this order be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within a week for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 18.11.2021

Ujjawal