



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1877 of 1990

Hari Om @ Lallu And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh Chahar, Pandey Balkrishna,
Vaibhav Kumar Pandey, Yanendra Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D G A

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. List revised. None appeared on behalf of appellant no.1-Hari Om @ Lallu, instead of service of notice.
2. Shri Kuldeep Singh Chahar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant no.2 (Suresh) has concluded his arguments.
3. Shri S.K. Ojha, learned A.G.A. has argued the matter at some length and prayed for further time to continue his arguments.
4. Since none appeared on behalf of appellant no.1- Hari Om @ Lallu, therefore, in the interest of justice, the Court appoint Shri Ravindra Singh, learned Advocate, A/R 0465/19, Mobile No. 9452804638 as *Amicus Curiae* on behalf of appellant no.1 as well as he has also been appointed as *Amicus Curiae* in Criminal Appeal No.1855 of 1990 (Sole Appellant Neeraj @ Bablu) to argue the appeal on the next date of listing.
5. List this case on 23.02.2026 along with the connected matter for further hearing.
6. Office is directed to provide copy of paper book to *Amicus Curiae* on behalf of appellant no.1.

February 13, 2026
VS

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)