



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1877 of 1990

Hari Om @ Lallu And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh Chahar, Pandey
Balkrishna, Vaibhav Kumar Pandey,
Yanendra Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : D G A

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file necessary documents/papers by way of filing a supplementary affidavit.
2. List this case on **16.03.2026** along with connected matters.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

February 23, 2026

Ashutosh